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Friday 20th January 2023 
 

Dear Parents, 

 

It’s certainly been a busy week at St Charles! This week we were inspected by Ofsted 

and the report will be issued in due course. Thank you to all parents who completed 

Ofsted’s Parent Survey. The children have had a super week consisting of wheelchair 

sports, badminton, baking and learning about the Tudors. It was wonderful to 

welcome our EYFS parents into class for a stay and play session – we hope you 

enjoyed seeing what your children are learning in Class 1. Today, we have finished 

the week with our 100 points reward treats – the children have thoroughly enjoyed 

bringing their toys in, wearing own clothes or even their pyjamas!  

 

Arbor – our new communication system. 

We have been instructed by our Trust to move to Arbor for parent text message communication 

instead of Teachers to Parents. Parents need to download the Arbor app and create an account 

linked to our school. Thank you to all the parents that have already done this – if you haven’t, 

please could I ask that you do this at your earliest convenience. We don’t want anyone missing any 

important messages. If anyone has any problems, please come into the school office for guidance.   

You are unable to reply via this system so please continue to contact the school office either by 

email or telephone. 

 

Extra PE sessions 

Over the next few weeks, we are able to offer each class an extra PE session. 

Please see the dates below as it will be an additional day that your child/ren 

need to come into school in PE school uniform.  

Monday 23rd Jan - Class 1 

Monday 30th Jan - Class 3  
Monday 6th Feb - Class 4  
Monday 13th Feb - Class 5  

 

 

Kindest Regards, 

Mrs Knight 

Date Event 

Wednesday 25th January  Class 4 swimming lessons start 

Friday 27th January  Friends of St Charles Meeting in the school hall at 2pm 

Monday 6th February  Reception & Year 6 height and weight 

Tuesday 14th February  Year 5/6 gymnastics competition 

Wednesday 15th February  Year 3/4 gymnastics competition 

Thursday 16th February Year 1/2 gymnastics competition 

Monday 13th March  Key Stage 2 Tudor Trip to Stratford-Upon-Avon – details to follow. 


